# CERTIFICATE

## SCC\*\*-VAZ 2021

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

#### mtl Werkstoffprüfung GmbH

Weidenweg 33, 47059 Duisburg, Germany

#### for the scope of certification:

manual destructive and non-destructive material tests (X-ray and radiographic tests, ultrasonic tests, hardness tests, surface crack tests, leak tests, visual tests, digital radiography and XRF analysis)

(sites see annex)

has implemented an HSE management system in compliance with the SCC\*\*-VAZ standard, unconditional certificate, and this corresponds to the standardised guidelines of the "Safety Certificate Contractors" Version 2021. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A24041261.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 400915063/4 2024-09-01 2024-09-02 2027-09-01

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-07-17





### Annex to the certificate no. 400915063/4

valid from 2024-09-02 to 2027-09-01

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	mtl Werkstoffprüfung GmbH	Weidenweg 33 47059 Duisburg Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites /		Scope of certification
	at the organizations at the following sites		
1.	mtl Werkstoffprüfung GmbH	Stockstädter Straße 23 63762 Großostheim Germany	manual destructive and non-destructive material tests (X-ray and radiographic tests, ultrasonic tests, hardness tests, surface crack tests, leak tests, visual tests, digital radiography and XRF analysis)
2.	mtl Werkstoffprüfung GmbH	Sachtlebenstraße 4 41541 Dormagen Germany	manual destructive and non-destructive material tests (X-ray and radiographic tests, ultrasonic tests, hardness tests, surface crack tests, leak tests, visual tests, digital radiography and XRF analysis)

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-07-17

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra-certification.de